WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Decision no. 250/2023 of the Warsaw University of Technology Rector of 18 September 2023

amending decision no. 161/2020 of the PW Rector on launching the Open Science programme implemented as part of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project at the Warsaw University of Technology

Pursuant to Art. 23 section 1, in connection with Art. 389 sections 1 and 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Acts of 2023 item 742, as amended) in connection with Agreement no. 04/IDUB/2019/94 of 30 December 2019 concluded by the State Treasury represented by the Ministry of Science and Higher Education and the Warsaw University of Technology, it is decided as follows:

§ 1

In the regulations of the Open Science programme implemented as part of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project at the Warsaw University of Technology, annex to decision no. 161/2020 of the PW Rector of 21 July 2020 on launching the Open Science programme withing the project performed at the Warsaw University of Technology "Excellence Initiative – Research University", in point 5 the sentence followed by an enumeration shall read:

"5. The awarded financial aid may be no higher than PLN 20 000 net and shall be:".

§ 2

The decision enters into force upon its signing.

RECTOR

prof. dr hab. inż. Krzysztof Zaremba